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Cased and Horizontal 

Indoor Coils

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
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(*)C5BA Cased Coils

ITEM DESCRIPTION 024C-A 024C-B 025C-A 025C-B 030C-A 030C-B 036C-B 042C-B 048C-B 048C-C 049C-C 060C-C

1 Complete Coil Assy 919131 919134 919132 919135 919133 919136 919137 919138 919139 919140 919141 919142

2 Drain Pan 669558 669410 669558 669410 669558 669410 669410 669410 669410 669412 669412 669412

3 Distributor Assy (1) 663580 663580 663580 663580 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663584 663584 663587

4 Restrictor 664050 664050 664061 664061 664067 664068 664075 664080 664089 664090 664090 664099

5 Swivel Connector 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194

7 Flange, Front 260521 260522 260521 260522 260521 260522 260522 260522 260522 260523 260523 260523

8 Plate, Coil Spacing 280621 280631 280621 280631 280621 280631 280631 286581 286581 286591 286601 286601

9 Plate, Tube Close-off 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R

10 Wrapper 919330 919332 919330 919332 919330 919332 919332 919333 919333 919334 919335 919335

11 Door 281981R 281982R 281981R 281982R 281981R 281982R 281982R 284751R 284751R 286781R 286791R 286791R

12 Cabinet Tie, Bottom 267901 267902 267901 267902 267901 267902 267902 267902 267902 267903 267903 267903

13 Horizontal Drain Pan Kit 919318 919318 919318 919318 919318 919318 919318 919319 919319 919319 919320 919320

(*)C5BH Horizontal Ready Cased Coils

(1) Installed restrictor is for the most commonly matched 13 SEER air conditioner.

ITEM DESCRIPTION 024C-A 024C-B 025C-A 025C-B 030C-A 030C-B 036C-B 042C-B 048C-B 048C-C 049C-C 060C-C

1 Complete Coil Assy 919131 919134 919132 919135 919133 919136 919137 919138 919139 919140 919141 919142

2 Drain Pan 669558 669410 669558 669410 669558 669410 669410 669410 669410 669412 669412 669412

3 Distributor Assy (1) 663580 663580 663580 663580 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663584 663584 663587

4 Restrictor 664050 664050 664061 664061 664067 664068 664075 664080 664089 664090 664090 664099

5 Swivel Connector 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194 664194

6 Flange, Front 260521 260522 260521 260522 260521 260522 260522 260522 260522 260523 260523 260523

7 Plate, Coil Spacing 280621 280631 280621 280631 280621 280631 280631 286581 286581 286591 286601 286601

8 Plate, Tube Close-off 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R

9 Wrapper 919331 919333 919331 919333 919331 919333 919333 919333 919333 919334 919335 919335

10 Door 286771R 284751R 286771R 284751R 286771R 284751R 284751R 284751R 284751R 286781R 286791R 286791R

11 Cabinet Tie, Bottom 267901 267902 267901 267902 267901 267902 267902 267902 267902 267903 267903 267903

12 Horizontal Drain Pan 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669590 669590

13 Horizontal Drain Pan 
Extension

- - - - - - -
282941 282941 282941 499051 499051

14 Plug, Threaded 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663

15 Rod, Coil Support 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100

16 Stick-on Fastener - - - - - - - - - - 618049 618049

(1) Installed restrictor is for the most commonly matched 13 SEER air conditioner.
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(*)C5BA-T Series Cased Coils

ITEM DESCRIPTION T24C-A T24C-B T25C-A T25C-B T30C-A T30C-B T36C-B T42C-B T48C-B T48C-C T49C-C T60C-C

1 Complete Coil Assy 919167 919170 919168 919171 919169 919172 919173 919174 919175 919176 919177 919178

2 Drain Pan 669558 669410 669558 669410 669558 669410 669410 669410 669410 669412 669412 669412

3 TXV Assy 669550 669550 669551 669551 669552 669552 669553 669554 669555 669555 669555 669556

4 Distributor 663580 663580 663580 663580 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663586

5 Flange, Front 260521 260522 260521 260522 260521 260522 260522 260522 260522 260523 260523 260523

6 Plate, Coil Spacing 280621 280631 280621 280631 280621 280631 280631 286581 286581 286591 286601 286601

7 Plate, Tube Close-off 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R

8 Wrapper 919330 919332 919330 919332 919330 919332 919332 919333 919333 919334 919335 919335

9 Door 281981R 281982R 281981R 281982R 281981R 281982R 281982R 284751R 284751R 286781R 286791R 286791R

10 Cabinet Tie, Bottom 267901 267902 267901 267902 267901 267902 267902 267902 267902 267903 267903 267903

11 Horizontal Drain Pan Kit 919318 919318 919318 919318 919318 919318 919318 919319 919319 919319 919320 919320

(*)C5BH-T Series Horizontal Ready Cased Coils

ITEM DESCRIPTION T24C-A T24C-B T25C-A T25C-B T30C-A T30C-B T36C-B T42C-B T48C-B T48C-C T49C-C T60C-C

1 Complete Coil Assy 919167 919170 919168 919171 919169 919172 919173 919174 919175 919176 919177 919178

2 Drain Pan 669558 669410 669558 669410 669558 669410 669410 669410 669410 669412 669412 669412

3 TXV Assy 669550 669550 669551 669551 669552 669552 669553 669554 669555 669555 669555 669556

4 Distributor Assy 663580 663580 663580 663580 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663583 663586

5 Flange, Front 260521 260522 260521 260522 260521 260522 260522 260522 260522 260523 260523 260523

6 Plate, Coil Spacing 280621 280631 280621 280631 280621 280631 280631 286581 286581 286591 286601 286601

7 Plate, Tube Close-off 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R 281971R

8 Wrapper 919331 919333 919331 919333 919331 919333 919333 919333 919333 919334 919335 919335

9 Door 286771R 284751R 286771R 284751R 286771R 284751R 284751R 284751R 284751R 286781R 286791R 286791R

10 Cabinet Tie, Bottom 267901 267902 267901 267902 267901 267902 267902 267902 267902 267903 267903 267903

11 Horizontal Drain Pan 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669299 669590 669590

12 Horizontal Drain Pan 
Extension

- - - - - - -
282941 282941 282941 499051 499051

13 Plug, Threaded 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663 663663

14 Rod, Coil Support 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100 669100

15 Stick-on Fastener - - - - - - - - - - 618049 618049
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 Specifi cations and illustrations subject to change without 
notice and without incurring obligations.  

Printed in U.S.A. (05/06)    


